
Last Updated: 10-MAY-2016 

 

 

 
U.S. Embassy  

# 01, St. 96, Sangkat Wat Phnom, 

Khan Daun Penh, Phnom Penh, Cambodia 

 

 

Interview Preparation for Immigrant Visa Applicant 
 

 

If you cannot keep the appointment, please notify this office at once by: 

Email: IVPhnomPenh@state.gov  

 

Bring with you all of the documents pertinent to your case. Your application will be refused if 

you fail to bring all required documentations. Required documents are listed below.  

 

 National Identification Card 

 Passport (valid at least six months beyond intended date of entry into the United States) 

 Two color photographs (Please click here for photograph requirement instructions). 

 Original birth certificate  

 Original marriage certificate, if applicable 

 Original divorce decree or death certificate of spouse from previous marriage, if 

applicable 

 Police record: Each visa applicant aged 16 years or over is required to submit a police 

certificate from the police authorities of each locality of the country of the applicant’s 

nationality or current residence where the applicant has resided for at least six months since 

attaining the age of sixteen. Police certificates are also required from all other countries where 

the applicant has resided for at least one year. A police certificate must also be obtained from 

the police authorities of any place where the applicant has been arrested for any reason, 

regardless of how long he or she lived there. Police certificates must cover the entire period of 

the applicant’s residence in any area. A certificate issued by the police authorities where you 

now reside must be of recent date when presented to the consular officer. The term “police 

certificate” as used in this paragraph means a certification by appropriate police authorities 

stating what their records show concerning each applicant, including all arrests, the reasons 

for the arrests, and the disposition of each case of which there is a record. In Cambodia, the 
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police certificate is issued by the Ministry of Justice at No 240, Sothearos Blvd, Phnom Penh. 

For other countries, please go to https://travel.state.gov/content/visas/en/fees/reciprocity-by-

country.html . 

 Court or prison record, if applicable 

 Military record, if applicable 

 Result of your medical examination: All intending immigrants, regardless of age, are 

required to have a medical examination.  

 Evidence of relationship 

 

All documents which are not in English must be accompanied by a certified English 

translation. Translation must be certified by a competent translator. 

 

If the petitioner is in the Phnom Penh City area at the time of the beneficiary's visa interview, the 

petitioner may accompany the beneficiary. However, please note that the interview is scheduled 

specifically to evaluate the beneficiary's eligibility, and the petitioner may be asked to wait in the 

waiting area. The interviewing officer will speak to the petitioner only if he/she determines it is 

necessary for the assessment of the case. 

 

MOST IMPORTANT 

No assurance can be given in advance that a visa will be issued. A consular officer can 

make a decision only after your formal application and all documents are reviewed, and you 

have been personally interviewed by that officer. 

 

You are advised not to make any travel arrangement for departure from this country, not 

to dispose of your property or give up your job until the visa has been issued to you. An 

immigrant visa is usually valid for a maximum of six months from the date of issuance.  You 

must travel and apply for admission to the United States within that 6-month period.  

 

If you are issued an immigrant visa, please review the guide for new immigrants. 
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NOTICE 

Section 203 (e) of the Immigration and Nationality Act requires that an intending 

immigrant pursue his or her visa application within one year from the date he or she is 

informed that it is possible to do so. This is our notice to you that it is now possible for you 

to pursue your application for a visa. If you fail to do so within one year from the date of 

the attached letter, your application and any visa petition approved for you will be 

cancelled. 

 
PLEASE BE ON TIME FOR YOUR APPOINTMENT. IF YOU ARE LATE OR NOT PAID YOUR 

APPLICATION FEE, YOUR APPOINTMENT WILL BE CANCELLED. 



Last Updated: 10-May-16 

 

# 01  ផ្លូវ 96  សង្កា ត់ វតតភ្នំ 
ខ័ណ្ឌ  ដូនពេញ រាជធានីភ្នំពេញ  
ព្េះរាជាណាចព្ររម្ពុជា 

ការររៀបចំសម្ភា សន៍ទិដ្ឋា ការអរតោ ប្បរេសោន៍ 

ប្បសិនរបើអនកមិនអាចមកតាមការណាត់ជួបសម្ភា សន៍  សូមផ្ោល់ដំណឹងមកការយិាល័យរបស់រយើងតាមរយៈអ ៊ីរម៉េល 
IVPhnomPenh@state.gov   
 
សូមយកមកនូេឯកសារទំងឡាយណាដដលទក់ទងជាមួយនឹងសំណ ំ ររឿងរបស់អនក។ ការស ំទិដ្ឋា ការ របស់អនកនឹងមិនអាច
ដំរណើ រការរៅបានប្បសិនរបើអនកមិនបានយកមករាល់ឯកសារដដលតំរេូរអាយម្ភន។ ឯកសារដដលតំរេូរអាយម្ភន  ម្ភនដូច
ខាងរប្កាម។ 

 អតោសញ្ញា ណប័ណណ 

 លិខិតឆ្លងដដន (ប្តូេម្ភនស ពលភាពយា៉េងតិចប្បំាមួយដខគិតចាប់ព៊ីថ្ងៃ ដដលរោកអនកម្ភនគំររាង រៅដល់សហរដាអា
រមរកិ) 

 របូងតព៊ីរសនលឹក (សូមច ចប្តង់រនេះរដើមប៊ីចូលអានអំព៊ីតំរេូការរបូងត)  
 សំប ប្តកំរណើ ត ឫរសចកោ៊ីចំលងសំប ប្តកំរណើ តចាប់រដើម 

 សំប ប្តអាពាហ៍ពិពាហ៍ ឫរសចកោ៊ីចំលងសំប ប្តអាពាហ៍ពិពាហ៍ចាប់រដើម ប្បសិនរបើម្ភន 

 សាលប្កមដលងលេះសាា ពរ ឫសំប ប្តមរណៈភាព របស់អត៊ីតបោ៊ីឫប្បពនធ ប្បសិនរបើម្ភន 

 លិខិតរកោ លរទសចាប់រដើម៖ រាល់របកខជនស ំទិដ្ឋា ការដដលម្ភនអាយ ចាប់ព៊ី 16 ឆ្ា ំរ ើងរៅ គឹប្តូេដតម្ភន ប្ពឹតោិប័ប្ត
រកោ លរទសដដលរចញរដ្ឋយអាជាា ធរថ្នប្បរទសកំរណើ តខលួន ដដលបានសាន ក់រៅយា៉េងតិច ៦ដខ ចាប់តំាងព៊ីខលួនម្ភន
អាយ  ១៦ ឆ្ន ំ រហើយក៏តំរេូរអាយម្ភនប្បសិនរបើរោកអនកធ្លល ប់សាន ក់រៅប្បរទសរប្ៅ រលើសព៊ី១ឆ្ន ំ។ ប្ពឹតោិប័ប្តរកោ ល
រទសក៏ប្តូេដតម្ភនសំរាប់របកខជនដដលធ្លល ប់ប្តូេបានចាប់ខលួន រដ្ឋយមិនគិត ព៊ីរយៈរពលថ្នការសាន ក់រៅរ ើយ។  ប្ពឹតោិ
ប័ប្តរកោ លរទសរតេះប្តូេដតបញ្ញា ក់ព៊ីកំ  ងរពលសាន ក់រៅសរ ប ថ្នការរស់រៅរបស់របកខជនកន ងតំបន់រផ្សងៗថ្ន
ប្បរទសរតេះ។ ប្ពឹតោិប័ប្តរកោ លរទសដដលរចញរដ្ឋយ អាជាា ធរថ្នប្បរទសដដលអនកកំព ងរស់រៅប្តូេដតរទើបច េះកាល
បររិចេទងម៊ីៗ។ ប្ពឹតោិប័ប្តរកោ លរទសគឺជាលិខិត ដដលរចញរដ្ឋយអាជាា ធរសោ៊ីអំព៊ីអវ៊ីៗដដលពាក់ព័នធនឹងរបកខជនកន ងបញ្ា ៊ី
របស់ អាជាា ធររមួម្ភនរាល់បទរលមើសនិងមូលរហត ថ្នការចាប់ខលួននិងការរដ្ឋេះដលង។ រៅកមព ជា ប្ពឹតោិប័ប្តរកោ លរទស
ប្តូេដតរចញរដ្ឋយ ប្កសួងយ តោិធម៌ដដលម្ភនអាស័យដ្ឋា ន#240 ផ្លូេសរមោចស ធ្លរស រាជធ្លន៊ីភ្នំរពញ (ទល់ម ខប្ពេះបរម
រាជវងំ)។ សំរាប់ប្បរទសរផ្សងរទៀតសូមចូលរមើលរគហទំព័រខាងរប្កាម៖ 
https://travel.state.gov/content/visas/en/fees/reciprocity-by-country.html  

 កំណត់ប្តាត ោការ ឫពនធតគារ ប្បសិនរបើម្ភន 

 លិខិតបញ្ញា ក់ការងារកងទ័ព ប្បសិនរបើម្ភន 
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 លទធផ្លពិនិតយស ខភាព៖ រាល់របកខជនស ំទិដ្ឋា ការអរតោ ប្បរេសន៍ទំងអស់ រទេះប៊ីជាអាយ ប៉េ តម នក៏រដ្ឋយ 
ប្តូេដតរៅពិនិតយស ខភាព។ រដើមប៊ីអានរសចកោ៊ីដណតំអំព៊ីការពិនិតយស ខភាព សូមរៅកាន់រគហទំព័រ 
http://khmer.cambodia.usembassy.gov/medical_examination_instructions.html  

 ភ្សោ តាងដដលបញ្ញា ក់ព៊ីទំតក់ទំនង 

រាល់ឯកសារដដលមិនដមនសររសរជាភាសាអង់រគលស ប្តេូបកដប្បជាភាសាអង់រគលសរចួភាា ប់មកជាមួយ ចាប់រដើម។ ការបកដប្ប
ប្តេូដតម្ភនហតារលខានិងប្តាព៊ីអងគភាព ឫប្កមុហ  នដដលបកដប្ប។ 
 
ប្បសិនរបើការសម្ភា សន៍ស ំទិដ្ឋា ការប្បប្ពឹតោិរៅចំរពលដដលអនកធ្លតកំព ងសាន ក់រៅកន ងរាជធ្លន៊ីភ្នំរពញ អនកធ្លតអាចមក
ជាមួយរបកខជនបាន។ រទេះប៊ីជាយា៉េងណាក៏រដ្ឋយ ការសម្ភា សន៍ប្តូេបានររៀបចំ រ ើងរដើមប៊ីវយតំថ្លព៊ីលកខណសមបតោិរបស់
របកខជន សំរាប់ទទួលទិដ្ឋា ការ រហើយអនកធ្លតប្បដហលជាតំរេូរអាយរង់ចំារៅកដនលងរង់ចំា។  មន្តនោ៊ីក ងស  លអាចនឹងសម្ភា សន៍ 
អនកធ្លតប្បសិនរបើវម្ភន សារៈសំខាន់រៅកន ងការវយតំថ្លរៅរលើសំន ំររឿងរតេះ។ 

ចំណ ចសំខាន់ 

សាា នទូតនិងមិនធ្លតកទិដ្ឋា ការអាចរចញជូនរបកខជនម នរពលសម្ភា សន៍បានរតេះរទ។ មន្តនោ៊ីក ងស  ល អាចរធវើការសំររចចិតោ
បានល េះប្តាដតគាត់បានពិនិតយរមើលរៅរលើឯកសារ ទំងអស់របស់អនក និងបតា ប់ព៊ីការជួបសម្ភា សន៍រដ្ឋយផ្ទា ល់ជាមួយ
របកខជន។  

រោកអនក មិនគួរកក់សំប ប្តយនោរ េះ របាេះបង់ការងារ ឫលក់ប្ទពយសមបតោិរផ្សងៗម នរពលទទួល បានទិដ្ឋា ការរៅកន ងថ្ដ។ 
ទិដ្ឋា ការអរតោ ប្បរេសន៍ជាធមមតាម្ភនស ពលភាពមិនរលើសព៊ីប្បំាមួយដខគិតចាប់ព៊ីថ្ងៃរចញ។ រោកអនកប្តូេរធវើដំរណើ ររអាយ
រៅដល់សហរដាអារមរកិ កន ងកំ  ងរពលប្បំាមួយដខរតេះ។ 

ប្បសិនរបើរោកអនកបានទទួលទិដ្ឋា ការរៅរស់រៅសហរដាអារមរកិ សូមអានព៌តម្ភនដដលទក់ទងរៅនឹងជនអរតោ ប្បរេសោន៍
ងម៊ី។ 
 
សំគាល់ 
កន ងម្ភប្តា 203(e) ថ្នចាប់អរតោ ប្បរេសន៍ និង សញ្ញា តិ   តំរេូរអាយអនកដដលនឹងកាល យជាជនអរតោ ប្បរេសន៍បនោសំណ ំ ររឿង
របស់ខលួនរៅកន ងអំ  ងរពលមួយឆ្ន ំគិតចាប់ព៊ីថ្ងៃដដលគាត់ប្តូេបានរគជូនដំណឹងកគាត់អាចរធវើដូរចនេះបាន។  ចំន ចសំគាល់
រនេះគឺជាការជូនដំណឹងក ចាប់ព៊ីរពល រនេះតរៅ  អនកអាចបនោសំណ ំ ររឿងអនកបាន។   ប្បសិនរបើអនកមិនបានបនោសំណ ំ ររឿង
របស់អនក កន ងអំ  ងរពលមួយឆ្ន ំ  គិតចាប់ព៊ីថ្ងៃដដលរោកអនកទទួលបានលិខិត ដដលបានរផ្ាើរជូន   ពាកយធ្លតនិងពាកយស ំ 
ទិដ្ឋា ការរបស់អនកនឹងប្តូេបានល បរចាល។ 

សូមមកសម្ភា សន៍រអាយបានទន់រពល។  ប្បសិនរបើអនកមកយឺត  ឫមិនបានបង់ល យសំរាប់ពាកយស ំ 
ទិដ្ឋា ការរបស់អនក ការណាត់ជួបសម្ភា សន៍នឹងប្តេូបានល បរចាល។ 

http://khmer.cambodia.usembassy.gov/medical_examination_instructions.html
https://www.uscis.gov/tools/green-card-resources/welcome-united-states
https://www.uscis.gov/tools/green-card-resources/welcome-united-states
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